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Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue. CATEGORY PAGE
NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au ..
Aviation 3
My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call. .
Espionage 4
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; qe .
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. Mllltary Blogr aphy 6
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library .
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally Mllltal‘y General 8
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a . .
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such Spec1al Forces and Airborne 9
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end Vietnam 11
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth The Great War 1914-1918 14
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are R

restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore World War 2 1939-1945 16
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,

ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. Note: Nap()leonlcr Naval and American Civil
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas War categories are on leave from this list and
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical . .

means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is will be resurrected in 2021

the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to our Christmas 20% off Catalogue 237. As we head into the festive season it is also the disconcerting
season. The unprecedented attack on my Regiment SASR by the disgraceful media, politicians of all stripes and
lastly by the military leadership who have turned their faces to the wall for over a decade. But it appears the
Government have now taken note of the Yamashita Standard and have named all the commanders who were in
charge over the period in question. It was ever thus that the diggers would be held accountable for misdeeds
but now the blame is being sheeted home to the wider SASR community. The appalling thing about all this is
that they’ve all been found guilty by the media before they’ve had a chance to clear their names. The business
of killing ‘innocent people’ has been built into a war crime. I would suggest there were very few innocent
people in those areas of operations as it is a well known fact that our enemies use women and children to plant
IEDs and mines along access routes. In WW2 in Russia all the roads were mined primarily by village women
but that’'s OK—they were protecting their homeland? In Malaya Chin Peng did the same thing and in Vietnam
the women and children we saw in the no-go areas carrying huge bags of rice were part of the supply column.
Non combatants? Not on your life. So here we are making a spectacle of our premier combat unit to what end?
It’s one thing to have whistle blowers in the unit willing to dob their ‘mates” in but another for the system to
take so long to do anything about it. No doubt there are some soldiers who need to be removed but to tar the
entire Regiment with the same brush is scandalous. And to disband a very good combat squadron before all the
facts are known —who does that? The Canadians disbanded JTF1 after the incident in Somalia but 10 years later
realized they couldn’t prosecute the government’s military agenda without them, and finally brought them
back. Having lost all that expertise it will be awhile before the new JTF will be effective. And in the meantime
Iran and China are laughing their heads off. As for the US—I won’t go there. Anyway, rant over.

There are some good books to be had in this list. Get in quickly (before 17 December) because we're off to
Tassie for Christmas. There won’t be a January list. This list is dedicated to SASR and all who've served.

Via can Dios Mick & Jo
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Aviation

237/1. (8360) Azaola, Juan Ramon (ed in chief). Austro-Hungarian Aces of World War 1, Eastern Front. Osprey Aviation, Ma-
drid, 2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendix list all aces (49) and their vicories
(Brumowski - 35/8), pp64, **part of the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends' series, vg cond, A$25.

237/2. (8361) Azaola, Juan Ramon. (ed in chief) Austro-Hungarian Aces of World War 1, Italian Front. Osprey Aviation, Madrid,
2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendix lists aces (same list as previos), pp63, **part of
the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends' series, vg cond, A$25.

237/3. (525) Balfe, ].D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45. MacMillan, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, illus, plates, maps, index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into the cockpits of their
planes, the Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28.

237/4. (2794) Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

237/5. (11122) Cleworth, Robert & Linton, John Suter. RAAF Black Cats: The Secret History of the Covert Catalina Mine-Laying
Operations to Cripple Japan's War Machine. A&U, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices,
glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp262, **absorbing, compelling and powerfully told, RAAF Black Cats is an important addition to our under-
standing of Australia's role in the Pacific war, as new cond, A$36.

237/6. (5062) Cotton, M.C. 'Bush', DFC, OAM. Hurricanes Over Burma. Crawford House Pubs, Bathurst, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, superior art paper, many plates and illustrations, appendices list 'the first forty Empire Air Training Scheme airmen to
embark for overseas in 1940, index, pp357, **two books; the first is Cotton's story, the second is the memoirs of his CO Sqn Ldr C.C.C.
'Bunny Stone'. They flew Hurricanes in 43 Fighter Sqn RAF and 17 Fighter Sqn respectively, a good read, vg cond, A$60.

237/7. (8858) Ewer, Dr Peter. Wounded Eagle: The Bombing of Darwin and Australia's Air Defence Scandal. New Holland,
Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, chapter notes, index, pp240, **a controversial book that completely rewrites
the early war history of the RAAF. He shows how Australia was left defenceless by a clique of politicians including Menzies who took decisions
that left Australia without an air defence system in our greatest hour of need, vg cond, A$45.

237/8. (6354) Franks, Norman & Bailey, Frank. The Storks: The Story of France's Elite Fighter Groupe de Combat 12 (Les Cigo-
gnes) in WW1. Grub Street, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, full rolls of each group, honours and awards, glossary,
biblio, index, pp160, **born during the horrendous Battle of Verdun in 1916, the Storks became France's premier fighting group in WWI.
They claimed 267 victories and lost 67 pilots killed, wounded or taken prisoner, vg cond, A$48.

237/9. (10711) Gray, Peter and Thetford, Owen. German Aircraft of the First World War. Putnam, London, 1970 (fp1962). Revised
ed,, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in b/w, index, pp600 **over 500 aircraft are described and illustrated from the A.E.G.
two-seaters and bombers to the Zeppelin Staaken 'R' types and the seaplanes of the German Navy, vg cond and scarce A$60.

237/10. (11031) Halstead, Gay. Story of the RAAF Nursing Service 1940-1990. Nungurna Press, Victoria, 1994. 1st ed, oblong 8vo
in laminated pictorial boards, signed by the author (also inscribed by Dorothy Kerr RAAF n0.500447), copy #100 of 1,000, full
nominal roll, biblio, indes, pp440, **they commenced in Point Cook Victoria and then spread to all theatres in which RAAF units served, vg
cond and now scarce, A$140.

237/11. (7001) Jackson, Robert. The B-17 Flying Fortress. Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates, de-
tailed cutaways, full list of 8th Airforce B-17 Combat Groups, index, pp96, **one of the great heavy bombers of WW?2. Over 290,000
sorties were flown in the European Theatre alone, vg cond, A$28.

237/12. (1112) Jay, Alwyn. Endurance: A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal
Command 1941-1945. Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Libs. Again the Aussies were in every-
thing, new, A$45.

237/13. (9316) Johnson, AVM J.E. (Johnnie), CBE, DSO, DFC. Full Circle: The Story of Air Fighting. Chatto & Windus, London,
1964. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr/cl but protected d/w, colour & b/w plates, index, pp290, **air fighting began in WWI1 when single, fabric
-covered aeroplanes scouted for the soldiers below. Pilots and observers duelled with rifles and pistols. As soon as machine guns made their ap-
pearance, everything changed, vg cond, A$25.

237/14. (8170) Jones, Geoffrey. Raider: The Halifax and its Flyers. William Kimber, London, 1978. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates, illustrations, appendices, glossary, index, pp240, **the Handley Page Halifax proved itself as the most versatile and durable of the
British wartime four-engined bombers, vg cond, A$32.

237/15. (7817) Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of air-
craft flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in EQyptin 1942 and initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted
to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level
anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70.

237/16. (9996) Knott, Claire Rose. Princes of Darkness: The Lives of Luftwaffe Night Fighter Aces Heinrich Prinz zu Sayn-
Wittgenstein and Egmont Prinz zur Lippe-Weissenfeld Chevron Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus-
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trated, biblio, inex, pp208, **a unique illustrated account of the careers of the two 'fighting princes' of the Luftwaffe's night fighter group, vg
cond and uncommon, A$48.

237/17. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, stock just about out, new, A$38.

237/18. (11119) Nichol, John & Rennell, Tony. Tail-End Charlies: The Last Battles of the Bomber War 1944-45. Penguin, London,
2005 (fp2004). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp470, **the controversial last battles in the skies over
Germany, vg cond, A$24.

237/19. (3841) O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits. Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map,
pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$26.

237/20. (1116) Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons. Reed Publications, Sydney,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index,
pP128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond, now rare, A$135.

237/21. (5889) Posse, Victor. Together Up There: Unit History of 549 RAF/RAAF Fighter Squadron in Northern Australia During
World War 2. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, appendices, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp201, **the war histo-
ry of the author's cousin Ronald Posse through the Battle of Britain and on to Australia in 549 Sqn flying Spitfires, new, A$40.

237/22. (10351) (RAAF). The RAAF in Europe and North Africa 1939-1945. RAAF Air Power Studies Centre, Canberra, 1994. 1st
d, small 4to in card covers, ex lib, foot notes, appendix, index, pp148, **the proceedings of the 1994 RAAF History conference october
1994, good cond A$25.

237/23. (8638) Reilly, Robin. The Sixth Floor: The Heroic Story of the RAF Raid on Shell House, Copenhagen - the Planning, the
Action and the Unforeseen Tragedy. Leslie Frewin, London, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, index, pp224,
**the story of the RAF Mosquito raid on the Gestapo HQ in Copenhagen in 1945. The Danish prisoners were held on the 6th floor and most
escaped. The tragedy was they accidentally bombed a primary school killing nearly 100 children, vg cond and uncommon, A$42.

237/24. (1913) Robertson, Bruce. Beaufort Special. Ian Allan, London, 1976. 1st ed, 4to in stiffened boards, fully illustrated in col-
our and b/w, appendices, pp80, **designed as a torpedo-bomber but used more often as an ordinary bomber. Built in both Britain and Aus-
tralia, they saw a lot of service in the SWPA of ops towards the end of the war, vg cond, A$36.

237/25. (10023) Schaedel, Charles. Australian Air Ace: The Exploits of Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC. Rigby, Adelaide, 1979.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, pp159, **a vigorous and exciting portrait of Pentland's flying career over more than 30 years, vg cond,
A$35.

237/26. (5669) Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record. Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, ppl67, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat
fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was
superceded by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$42.

237/27. (11109) Verity, Hugh. We Landed by Moonlight: Secret RAF Landings in France 1940-1944. Crecy Publishing, UK, 2013
(fp1978). Reprint and revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illustrations and maps, biblio and chapter notes, appendices,
glossary, index, pp272, **the story of the infil and exfil of SOE agents and supplies into occupied France by mainly Lysander and Hudson
without which the SOE teams and the French Resistance could not have operated so effectively, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

237/28. (2332) Wood, Alan. The Glider Soldiers: A History of British Military Glider Forces. Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, rolls, maps, tables, **the Germans showed how to use gliders in action at Eben Emael in Belgium in 1940. They
were used in Norway, Sicily and Burma and finally in Arnhem and the crossing of the Rhine. Also an important element of the D-Day inva-
sion, vg cond and hard to find, A$30.

Espionage

237/29. (4386) Bartz, Karl. The Downfall of the German Secret Service. William Kimber, London, 1956. 1st ed, 8vo in price-
clipped and shelf-worn d/w, biblio, pp202, **Admiral Canaris headed up a secret intelligence organisation which had many internal ene-
mies such as the SD and Gestapo - his future executioners, fascinating stuff, gen good cond, A$35.

237/30. (10386) Batey, Mavis. Dilly: The Man Who Broke Enigmas. Dialogue, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, ap-
pendices, chapter notes, extensive glossary, pp244, **Dillwyn (Dilly) Knox was an amazing code breaker in both World Wars culminating
in his stellar work on Enigma in WW2, vg cond, A$38.

237/31. (10207) Bethell, Nicholas. Spies and Other Secrets: Memoirs from the Second World War. Viking Penguin, London, 1994.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp398, **the author was enamoured with Russia but fought their sys-
tem throught the Cold War, vg cond, A$28.

237/32. (10147) Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers. Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,
many illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mission' thus becoming one of a
select group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted coded Japanese signals providing invaluable



intelligence to Macarthur good cond, A$22.

237/33. (9686) Carle, Glenn. The Interrogator: A CIA Agent's True Story. Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2011. 1st Australian ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, (review included), index, pp321, **a first-hand account of the 'dark side' of the war on terror and of one of the CIA's
biggest failures, the kidnapping, rendition and torture of the wrong man. Most of the text has been redacted (blacked out) and the author is consid-
ered a traitor by many of his colleagues, vg cond, A$25.

237/34. (11123) Fahey, John. Traitors and Spies: Espionage and Corruption in High Places, 1901-50. A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary and abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **the Australian intelligence story before
ASIO was established revealing the dark side of Australian politics in the first half of the 20th century, rivetting stuff, new, A$36.

237/35. (3015) Farago, Ladislas. The Game of the Foxes: The Untold Story of German Espionage in the United States and Great
Britain During World War 2 David McKay Company inc, New York, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in torn but protected d/w, price clipped,
some underlining in contents page and text, tipped in article, end notes, extensive biblio (also underlining evident), index, pp696,
**one of the great books detailing the Abwehr's activities in the UK and US and the subsequent counter-espionage ops mounted against them, gen-
erally good cond, A$45.

237/36. (6301) Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign. St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sophisticated decep-

tion scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg cond,
A$34.

237/37. (6503) Holmes, W.]J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2. Naval Institute
Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese codes with the possible result
of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$25.

237/38. (10994) Judd, Alan. The Quest for "C": Sir Mansfield Cumming and the Founding of the Secret Service. HarperCollins,
London, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp501, **Cumming started the Secret Service in 1909 when
he was a retired Naval officer. He had no staff and subsidised operations from his own pocket. He built extensive networks behind the German lines
in WW1. When he died in 1923 he left a serious legacy, vg cond, A$38.

237/39. (11059) Kahn, David. Seizing the Enigma: The Race to Break the German U-Boat Codes 1939-1943. Souvenir Press, Boston,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, index, pp336, **a series of daring raids at sea allowed
the British to capture an Enigma intact (U-110) and a trove of secret documents and the weather ship LAUENBURG which provided code settings
for an entire month, vg cond, A$35.

237/40. (9992) Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies. Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the
Double Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at
Calais and Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36.

237/41. (10830) Matthews, Owen. An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin's Master Agent. Bloomsbury, London, 2019. 1st ed,
large trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp435, **Richard Sorge was a renowned Russian spy who infiltrated the
highest eschalons of German, Chines and Japanese society just before and including WW?2., new, A$32.

237/42. (11084) Miller, Scott. Agent 101: An American Spymaster and the German Resistance in WW2. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2017.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, time-line, chapter notes, index, pp342, **In November 1942, American spymaster Allen Dulles
slipped intp Switzerland before Germany closed the border. He discovered a network of Germans - industrialists, students, diplomats and gener-
als, conspiring to overthrow Hitler, as new cond, A$38.

237/43. (2812) Montagu, Ewen. The Man Who Never Was: Operation Mincemeat, the Story of Major Martin, RM. Evans Brothers
Ltd, London, 1961. (fp1954). Rreprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps as eps, inscr, ppl44, **Operation Mincemeat saw a body
placed in the water in the Med which carried bogus papers concerning details of the Allied landings in Sicily. The German High Command took
the bait, vg cond, A$34.

237/44. (2837) Mosley, Leonard. The Druid: The Nazi Spy Who Double-Crossed The Double-Cross System. Eyre Methuen, Lon-
don, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo ind/w and mylar, pp240, **the intriguing account of the one German spy to elude the Double Cross System, a good
story, vg cond, A$34.

237/45. (1598) Moyzisch, L.C. Operation Cicero: The Espionage Sensation of the War. Wingate, London, 1953 (fp1950). 1st Eng ed,
(trans from the German), small 8vo in sl worn d/w, foxing in prelims, pp208, **Cicero was one of Germany's most productive spies. This is
the Cicero account from the German viewpoint, sensational in it’s day, good cond, quite scarce in d/w, A$24.

237/46. (11145) Olive, Ronald J. Capturing Jonathan Pollard: How One of the Most Notorious Spies in American History Was
Brought to Justice. Naval Institute Press, USA, 2006. Poss 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, acronym list, chapter notes, ap-
pendix, index, pp299, **Pollard, a highly placed analist spied for Israel for years handing over thousands of highly classified documents. His
Inspector Clouseau-like trade craft eventually brought him undone, vg cond, A$36.

237/47. (7342) Paillole, Colonel Paul. Fighting the Nazis: French Military Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence 1935-1945. Enigma
Books, NY, 2003 (fp in French as 'Services Speciaux' in 2002). 1st Eng. lang ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, charts, index, pp492,
**memoirs of the only French officer in on the secrets of D-Day, vg cond A$28.

237/48. (7634) Perry, Roland. The Fifth Man. Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, source notes, biblio, index,
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pp486, **the Cambridge spy ring consisted of four traitors - Philby, Burgess, McLean and Blunt. There was however, a shadowy 'fifth man' who
remained a mystery for many years...till now, vg cond, A$32.

237/49. (1721) Powell, Alan. War by Stealth: Australians and the Allied Intelligence Bureau 1942-1945. MUP, Melbourne, 1996. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp424, **the AIB was McArthur’s intelligence, special operations
and field propaganda unit in the Pacific War, 1942-45; an important book, vg cond and now scarce, A$160.

237/50. (6571) Pujol, Juan & West, Nigel. Operation GARBO: The Personal Story of the Most Successful Double Agent of World
War 2. Random House, NY, 1985. 1st US ed, 8vo in d/w, ex lib (messy prelims), plates, appendix, pp205, **known as GARBO to the
Allies and ARABEL to the Germans, Pujol was an extraordinarily successful spy. He was decorated by both sides but it was his efforts that con-
vinced Hitler the Allied invasion would centre on the Pas-de-Calais region, fair cond, A$24.

237/51. (4373) Stripp, Alan. Code Breaker in the Far East: How Britain Cracked Japan's Top Secret Military Codes. Oxford Univer-
sity Press, UK, 1995. (fp1989). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,plates and illus, index, source notes, biblio, pp204, **describes how
Bletchley Park and it's Indian and Far Eastern outposts broke a series of Japanese codes and cipher systems of dazzling variety and complexity, vg
cond, A$28.

237/52. (11096) Tillotson, Michael (ed). SOE and the Resistance: As Told in THE TIMES Obituaries.. Continuum Publishing, Lon-
don, 2011. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, missing end paper, some obituaries tipped-in and loose at front and the odd loose
note, plates, biblio, index, pp277, **a treasure trove of information on the many SOE agents who operated in France in WW2, vg cond, A$35.

237/53. (11154) Van Der Rhoer, Edward. Deadly Magic: Communications Intelligence in World War 2 in the Pacific. Robert Hale,
London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp194, **Communications intelligence (Comint) provided the US High Command
with virtually continuous knowledge of Japanese plans and operations (after Pearl Harbour that is!), vg cond, A$32.

237/54. (5937) West, Nigel. A Matter of Trust: MI5 1945-72. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in price clipped d/
w, plates, appendices, index, pp196, **an excellent resource for those attempting to solve many of England's greatest espionage riddles of the
period, vg cond, A$32.

237/55. (10810) Whittell, Giles. Bridge of Spies. Simon & Schuster, London, 2012 (fp2011). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, source
notes, index, pp274, **the trues story of three spies exchanged between the Soviets and USA on Berlin's Glienicke Bridge on Feb 10 1962. They
were Gary Powers, the U2 pilot shot down, Rudolf Abel the Soviet spy and Frederic Pryor, a young American doctor captured by mistake, new,
A$28.

Military Biography

237/56. (5069) Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of Gen-
eral Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir ]. Talbot Hobbs, a good biog-
raphy, new, A$46.

237/57. (8057) Ayris, Cyril. Duty Done: Colin Russell Leith, AM, DFC.(as told to Cyril Ayris). Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo
in d/w, signed by Leith, colour & b/w plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, pp260, **Colin Leith was born in Fiji, trained to be a fighter pilot
in Canada and flew Spitfires into battle over England. He was also an evader in German-occupied France, vg cond, A$35.

237/58. (1635) Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, KCB, CMG.
MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was the founder of RMC Dun-
troon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man vg cond, A$46.

237/59. (349) Crawford, Oliver. The Door Marked Malaya. Rupert Hart-Davis, London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, pp237, **the autobi-
ography of a young Oxford graduate who was called up for National Service in Malaya. He was commissioned in the Somerset Light Infantry and
sent immediately to Malaya. An excellent overview of jungle traing in the '50's and clashes with the CT, good cond and now uncommon,
A$45.

237/60. (10576) Curran, Tom. Across the Bar: The Story of 'Simpson', the Man with the Donkey, Australia and Tyneside's Great
Military Hero. Ogmios Publications, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, book plate of previous owner in prelims, plates and
maps, foot-notes, biblio, index, pp395, **thelife story of John 'Jack' Simpson Kirkpatrick who was born and bred in the Tyneside of England
before coming out to Australia in time to sign up for the 1st AIF. He landed on Gallipoli on 25 Apr 1915 and immediately started to convy the

wounded from the heights before he was KIA. It is said he rescued up to 300 WIAs in that 28 days, vg cond, A$42.

237/61. (11105) Drake, Billy (with Christopher Shores). The Autobiography of Group Captain B. Drake, DSO, DFC & Bar, DFC
(US). Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp2002). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, bio sketches of everyone mentioned in the text, appen-
dices, pp160, **this bloke did his fair share and then some! new, A$35.

237/62. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB,
DSO, LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36.

237/63. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the
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epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

237/64. (2093) Geddes, Margaret. Remembering Weary: Sir Edward Dunlop - as recalled by those whose lives he touched. Penguin
Books, Australia, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, index, plates, ** a collection of interviews with many of Weary's friends, colleagues and fami-
ly, vg cond, A$45.

237/65. (5583) Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do so).
He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious soldier,,
vg cond, A$28.

237/66. (1125) Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, KCB,
CMG, DSO, ED. AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now protected), plates, index, biblio, pp414, **the author,
who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial soldier', an excel-
lent book. good cond and scarce, A$36.

237/67. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in
illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WW2 win-
ning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.

237/68. (8022) Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander. OUP,
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as a
private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WIWWI1.He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men,
new, A$36.

237/69. (11156) Keighran, VC, Daniel. (with Tony Park) Courage Under Fire: An Ordinary Soldier, an Extraordinary Day, a Lifelong
Legacy. Macmillan Australia, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, pp373, *on 24 August 2010, in a battle in Afghanistan,
Cpl Daniel Keighran risked his life in a hail of bullets to save his fellow soldiers. His remarkable display of courage under fire resulted in being
awarded the VC, new, A$45.

237/70. (11149) Kienzle, Robyn. The Architect of Kokoda: Bert Kienzle - The Man Who Made the Kokoda Trail. Hachette, Sydney,
2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, index, pp338, **the story of Bert Kienzle and his remarkable efforts in establishing the
Kokoda Trail (Track) in WW2, vg cond, A$26.

237/71. (7935) Likeman, Robert. 'Tis But the Time: The Biography of LtCol Joseph Espie Dods, DSO, MC (AAMC). Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, many plates, maps, family tree on inside covers, chapter notes, index, pp232, **an excellent
biography of a remarkable Australian medical doctor who saw service through the Boer War and both World Wars. He was with the 5th Light Horse
at Gallipoli and on the Somme with the 1st Division, AIF. His Gallipoli diary is included as is his hand-written notes on the evacuation at
Pozieres where he was responsible for 6,633 wounded diggers, new, A$33.

237/72. (10203) Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only
Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever seen'.
Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45.

237/73. (11147) Macdougall, A.K. Collins of SYDNEY: A Life of Vice-Admiral Sir John Collins, KBE, CB, RAN. Clarion Editions,
Mudgee NSW, 2018. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers with fold-out flaps, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, references an notes, index,
pp542, **John Collins commanded HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean in WW2 in over 80 actions the most telling was the sinking of one Ital-
ian cruiser and badly damaging another. He brought her home without the loss of a single man, vg cond, A$38.

237/74. (7830) Macksey, Kenneth. Armoured Crusader: The Biography of Major-General Sir Percy 'Hobo' Hobart. Grub Street, Lon-
don, 2004 (fp1967). Reprint, trade 8vo in card-covers, plates, biblio, index, pp348, **Hobart was one of the most influential military com-
manders of WW2. He was a sort of ' Guderian of the British Army' - very inventive with a series of tank modifications called 'Hobo's Funnies'. An
excellent book, vg cond, A$30.

237/75. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices,
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$60.

237/76. (10143) McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson: Australia's Radical Genius. Scribe, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely
illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **an updated and comprehensively rewritten book based on a biography of Will Dyson that was
published in 1984 (A&R). Hardly a paragraph remains unaltered. Dyson was our first official War Artist in WWI1, vg cond, A$40.

237/77. (11153) Millard, Candice. Hero of the Empire: The Boer War, a Daring Escape and the Making of Winston Churchill. Dou-
bleday, NY, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps on inside boards, chapter botes, biblio, index, pp381, **the remarkable story of the
making of the great Winston Churchill, as new cond, A$40.

237/78. (11148) O'Brien, Hugh. Undaunted: From Clearance Diver to Mercenary. An Australian Man's Life on the Edge. Ebury Press,
Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, abbreviations, index, pp324, **the life of Hugh 'Obie' O'Brien in both the RAN
Clearance Diving Branch and the Counter Terrorist Team (TAG East) and his next incarnation as a mercenary, vg cond, A$28.

237/79. (9348) Sanders, James. Venturer Courageous: Group Captain Leonard Trent, VC, DFC: A Biography. Hutchinson of New
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Zealand, Auckland, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix list all NZ VCs to the end of WW2, index, pp266, **Trent
won his VC in May 1943 when he led a formation of 12 Lockheed Ventura bombers on a raid on the Amsterdam power station. Only one plane sur-
vived - the rest were shot down, 31 aircrew KIA, 13 POW of which Trent was one. POW in STALAG LUFT 3, part of the Great Escape, the 50 who
were recaptured were murdered by the Gestapo, vg cond, A$34.

237/80. (5456) Sykes, Christopher. Orde Wingate. Collins, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped but now protected d/w, inscr,
plates, maps, appendices, index, pp575, **Orde Wigate led the Chindits in the Burma Campaign; a good biography, some foxing else gen
good cond, A$46.

237/81. (11048) Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997. Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fijian
men and women across the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of theBritish Army. Appendix 'F' is titled 'The Gentle-
men From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, DCM, VAKATALAI, DCM and TOM MORELL, GM. LA-
BALABA was KIA at the battle of Mirbat in Oman, heroes all, new, A$55.

237/82. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIWV2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

Military General

237/83. (11114) Allsop, Nigel. Cry Havoc: The History of War Dogs. New Holland, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8v on card covers, col-
our plates, biblio, pp220, **the most authoratative and comprehensive book on war dogs, vg cond, A$25.

237/84. (11026) Barker, Theo. Signals: A History of the Royal Australian Corps of Signals, 1788-1947. RA Sigs Corps Ctee, Canberra,
1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, end notes, appendices, index, pp361, **communications always
have played a big part in the conduct of operations from 1788 through the Boer War, WW1 and WW2. vg cond and now scarce, A$120.

237/85. (6488) Bartlett, Thomas & Jeffery, Keith (eds). A Military History of Ireland. Cambridge University Press, UK, 1996. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, notes, extensive biblio, pp565, **a major collaborative study of organised military activity and its broad im-
pact on Ireland over the last 1,000 years, vg cond and not often seen, A$65.

237/86. (10355) Blaxland, John. The Australian Army: From Whitlam to Howard. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w;, signed by the author, clean ex lib, plates, maps, appendix listing all operations from 1972- 2007, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp434, **a critical examination of Australia's post-Vietnam military operations. An important book, vg cond, A$32.

237/87. (11151) Dapin, Mark. Jewish ANZACS; Jews in the Australian Military. New South Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices contain honour rolls and nominal rolls, glossary, chapter notes, index, pp435,
**more than 7,000 Jews served in all services from the Boer War to the present day. Over 430 were killed/died in service, vg cond, A$35.

237/88. (10992) Edgar, Bill. South Africa to Afghanistan: Lifting the Curtain. Tammar Publications, Perth, 2019. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, pp314, **14 personal accounts from behind the scenes from the Boer War to Afghanistan in the now, new,
A$35.

237/89. (11161) Glubb, Brigadier John Baggott, CMG, DSO, OBE, MC. The Story of the Arab Legion. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
1956 (fp1948). 4th impr, large 8vo in shelf-worn blue buckram, sepia plates, maps, index, pp371, **the Arab Legion was formed in 1921
after the successes of the Arab Army under Feisal and T.E. Lawrence against the Ottoman Turks in WWI1, generally good cond, A$36.

237/90. (6626) Harris, A.M. Only One River to Cross: An Australian Soldier Behind Enemy Lines in Korea. AMHP, Sydney, 2004.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp124, **the author was a member of the Special Agent Detachment whose task was to infiltrate
intelligence agents into enemy territory. The unit made 10 successful penetrations and it was planned that they take part in the rescue of British
LtCol Carne, VC, DSO who was a POW. The author was wounded on his last mission, new, A$28.

237/91. (9819) Hughes, Ben. They Shall Not Pass: The British Battalion at Jarama, the Spanish Civil War. Osprey Publishing, UK,
2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices show Order of Battle, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp272, **in 1937 a
small group of idealistic British volunteers sailed from England to Spain to join the war against Franco. They became the British Battalion, a part of
the International Brigades, new, A$32.

237/92. (9640) McHugh, Roger (ed). Dublin 1916. Arlington Books, London, 1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected d/w, appen-
dix, a section of seven poems, pp399, **an anthology of accounts of the Easter Rising in Dublin in 1916, vg cond, A$26.

237/93. (10081) McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Sappers in the West: Army Engineers in Western Australia. RAE Association WA, Perth,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp355, **a new history of the Roy-
al Australian Engineers in Western Australia since 1910 and before with the colonial 20 Coy Royal Sappers and Miners in 1851, a very credible
history, as new cond,, A$65.

237/94. (9304) Miller, Harry. Menace in Malaya. George G. Harrap & Co, London, 1954. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now pro-
tected) plates (portrait of General Sir Gerald Templar in frontispiece), maps, glossary, index, pp248, **the story of the six-year war that was
fought in the 1950s by the British and her Allies, against the Communist terrorists led by the redoubtable Chin Peng, vg cond and scarce, A$36.

237/95. (6353) Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001. AHU/AMHP, Canberra/
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Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio, index,
pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$85.

237/96. (11115) Nichol, John & Rennell, Tony. Medic: Saving Lives - From Dunkirk to Afghaistan. Penguin/Viking, London, 2009. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, glossary, chapter notes, index, pp422, **medics have been at the forefront of all medical conflicts. Their
bravery and sacrifices are unparalled, vg cond, A$36.

237/97. (9845) Paget, Julian (ed). Second to None: The Coldstream Guards 1650-2000. Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w,
colour and b/w plates, maps, page 97 cut out, biblio, index, pp350, **the Coldstream Guards, raised in 1650 by General Monck is the oldest
regiment with continuous service in the British Army - motto Nulli Secundus, second to none, vg cond, A$28.

237/98. (6020) Parker, John. The Gurkhas: The Inside Story of the World's Most Feared Soldiers. Headline Publishing, London, 2005
(fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, line diagram of Brigade of Gurkhas 1999, Battle Honours (27 VCs), biblio, index, pp276,
**their motto is 'Better to Die than be a Coward' - feared fighters over two centuries in British service. Unfortunately the British Government has
now decided there is no future for these fabulous fighting men, vg cond, A$36.

237/99. (7911) Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953. AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3
RARs winning the Military Cross, new cond, A$48.

237/100. (2180) Pope, Brian. & Haynes, Bruce. Western Australia: The Forces, Prisoner of War, and Censor Mail. The Western Aus-
tralian Study Group, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, lists ships at Albany and Fremantle from 1826
and WA contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902, biblio, index, pp851, **an enormous work of some significance in military philatelic, vg cond
and now scarce, A$125.

237/101. (10305) Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in So-
malia 1993. Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll,
pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1IRAR deployed to South Vietnam in
1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidon Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60.

237/102. (9712) Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966. RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA,
on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indo-
nesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45.

237/103. (11087) Van Creveld, Martin. The Sword and the Olive: A Critical History of the Israeli Defense Force. Public Affairs/
Perseus, NY, 2002 (fp1998). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, extensive glossary, chapter notes, pp422, **a
provocative and engaging history of the IDF. It accounts for the development of the IDF from humble beginnings in 1905 as Ha-shomer (The Guard)
to the formidable force it is today, vg cond, A$35.

237/104. (5906) Vann, RSM Kevin ]J. OAM. Bridging the Gap: The 3rd Combat Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, appendices, nominal rolls, index, pp217, **3CER were part of the INTERFET
effort in East Timor. They were instrumental in restoring much of the infrastructure of Timor; an excellent modern-day operational history, new,
A$38.

237/105. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w,
ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolution of
uniforms over many years, excellent, gen good cond, A$28.

237/106. (8996) Wharton, Ken M. A Long War: Voices from the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-1998. Helion & Co, UK, 2009
(fp2008). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, roll of honour, biblio, pp523, **the first volume in the author's oral history of the
Northern Ireland troubles, vg cond, A$32.

237/107. (10460) Wharton, Ken. Northern Ireland: An Agony Continued: The British Army and the Troubles 1980-83. Helion, UK,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, appendices list by name the Rolls of Honour of British military KIA (1,367) and that of the RUC,
index, pp489, **a compelling insight into the British Army's long war against the IRA in Northern Ireland, vg cond, A$45.

237/108. (11099) Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947. Big
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military deten-
tion and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48.

Special Forces and Airborne

237/109. (1684) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and
South-West Pacific 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and
awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain an Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130.

237/110. (10301) Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Covert
Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, in-
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dex, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations
officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It was only the start, vg cond, A$28.

237/111. (2710) Callinan, Bernard J. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The 2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent Companies in
Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943. William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1953, 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, roll of officers, plates and maps, in-
dex, pp235, **Callinan was 2IC of the 2/2nd on Timor. An important book dealing with the events on Timor when the 2/2nd was cut off and fought
a vigorous guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, A$28.

237/112. (11079) Chase, Simon & Pezzullo, Ralph. Zero Footprint: The True Story of a Private Military Contractor's Covert Assign-
ments in Syria, Libya and the World's Most Dangerous Places. Mulholland Books, NY, 2017 (fp2016). 1st pb ed, small 8vo in card
covers, colour plates, glossary, index, pp299, **a full-on counter terrorist memoir. A useful insight into the dangerous world of PMCs, vg cond,
A$25.

237/113. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal SAS badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented
1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desira-
ble, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$350.

237/114. (1175) Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS. Collins, London, 1958 (fp1958). 2nd
impr, large 8vo in protected d/w (some loss to top of spine), foxing to end papers, portrait of Stirling in frontis, maps and diagrams,
appendix, index, pp320, **the story of the great David Stirling who conceived the SAS concept in North Africa in WW2. His legacy is still with us
today, gen good cond, A$45.

237/115. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The
only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

237/116. (10807) Emerson, Clint. 100 Deadly Skills: Survival Edition: The SEAL Operative's Guide to Surviving in the Wild and Be-
ing Prepared for Any Disaster. Touchstone, NY, 2016. Ed?, trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated, index, pp257, **a very useful hand
book for the aspiring SF dude, new, A$32.

237/117. (5634) Foley, Charles. Commando Extraordinary: Otto Skorzeny's Remarkable Exploits. Longmans, Green & Co, London,
1954. 1st ed, 8vo in sl faded and worn red cloth, ex hospital library stamp in prelims, plates, map, index, pp231, **Skorzeny carried out
many daring and creative operations for the Nazis in WW2. His rescue of Mussolini from a mountain fortress in a light plane was one of the most
daring in the war. He was tried for war crimes at the end of the war but acquitted, solid cond and scarce, A$28.

237/118. (10281) Ford, Roger. Steel From the Sky: The JEDBURGH RAIDERS, France 1944: Behind Enemy Lines in German-
Occupied France. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, tables of all Jedburgh teams, index,
pp292, **the Jedburghs were formed by SOE to parachute into France to assist the Resistance in defeating the Germans. They did very important
work, vg cond, A$32.

237/119. (8295) Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS. A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, **includes
a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$85.

237/120. (11159) Kemp, Ross. Raiders; WW?2 Britain's Most Daring Special Operations. Arrow Books, UK, 2013. Reprint, small 8vo in
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp294, **the true stories of six of the most daring special ops carried out by the Brits in WW2, new, A$24.

237/121. (7494) Lee, Sandra. 18 Hours: The True Story of an SAS War Hero. Harper Colins Publishers, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, colour plates, biblio, pp316, **Jock Wallace's fight to survive against al Qaeda in Afghanistan, vg cond, A$30.

237/122. (10252) Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW2.
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402,
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC
(and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28.

237/123. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 with
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

237/124. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army
to be his home serving in WIWW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964,
awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$32.

237/125. (8445) Malone, M.J. OAM (ed). SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997. Access Press/SAS
Assn, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in green & gold laminated pictorial boards, signed by ed, inscribed, full narrative pictorial, index,
pp415, **a 40th Anniversary project for the Australian SAS Association, vg cond and now very scarce, A$300.

237/126. (1182) Malone, Michael. SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997. Imprimatur Books, Perth,
1998.(fp1997) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated, fully illus, index, pp415, **commemorating 40 years of the Australian
SAS from the early Company days to the BLACKHAWK tragedy. Over 1,000 pics, a useful overview of life in the SAS over that time, vg cond and
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very scarce A$140.

237/127. (384) Marshall, S.L.A. Night Drop - the American Airborne Invasion of Normandy Macmillan, London 1962. 1st UK ed,
thick 8vo in worn but now protected d/w, illus and maps, index, pp425, **Marshall writes from first hand experience of the US airborne
drop into France on 6 June 1944, vg cond, now scarce A$40.

237/128. (9246) Maylor, Rob (with Robert Macklin). SAS Sniper: The World of an Elite Australian Marksman. Hachette, Australia,
2010. Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, glossary of sniper terminology, pp331, **Maylor, an ex Royal Marine, served in Ti-

mor, Iraq and Afghanistan where he was wounded in action. Not a bad story which no doubt caused a bit of heart-burn in Swanbourne, vg cond,
A$24.

237/129. (10964) McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was killed in
action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45.

237/130. (5016) McKie, Ronald. The Heroes. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps, pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Austral-
ian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives
were killed, vg cond, A$48.

237/131. (11155) Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek. Pen &
Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with
Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45.

237/132. (10255) Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat. John Mur-
ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-
mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24.

237/133. (4937) Parker, John. SBS: The Inside Story of the Special Boat Service. Bounty Books, London, 2005 (fp1997). Revised edi-
tion, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, index, appendices list equipment, beach recce reports, etc, pp311, **the most modern book
written about the British SBS which includes the 1st Gulf War, vg cond , A$45.

237/134. (3087) Peniakoff, LtCol Vladimir, DSO, MC. (Popski). Private Army. Jonathan Cape, London, 1950. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth,
plates and fold-out maps, index, pp438, **' Popski' led a small 'private' army of Poles and other allies in raids against the Germans in North
Africa in similar fashion to SAS and the LRDG, some foxing else gen good cond, A$60.

237/135. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond and not often seen, A$55.

237/136. (3277) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of WW2' Most Daring Raids. Sally
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was
the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$85.

237/137. (10437) Steyn, Douw and Soderlund, Arne. Iron Fist From the Sea: South Africa's Seaborne Raiders 1978-1988. Helion & GG
Books, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint with corrections, large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and diagrams, roll of honour, biblio,
index, pp437, **the story of the clandestine seaborne operations carried out by the 'RECCES' (4 Recon Commando Unit) in around various parts of
the African coast. Heavy stuff! vg cond and very scarce here in Australia, A$85.

237/138. (11157) Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program. Quer-
cus, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes the mod-
ern sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30.

Vietnam

237/139. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

237/140. (11142) Brodie, Scott. Tilting at Dominoes: Australia and the Vietnam War. Child & Associates, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 4to in
d/w, fully illustrated in b/w, index, pp160, **a social history of how and when Australia got involved in the Vietnam War, vg cond and not
often seen, A$42.

237/141. (10035) Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D. Naval Institute Press, USA,
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vietnam,
vg cond, A$45.

237/142. (11042) Edwards, Peter. Australia and the Vietnam War: The Essential History. New South Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed,
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lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps (on inside boards), appendices, chapter notes, index, pp338, **the Vietnam War was Austral-
ia's longest and most controversial military commitment of the 20th Century, as new cond, A$48.

237/143. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Offi-
cial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick small
4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to see
this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120.

237/144. (4190) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the
Vietnam War, new, A$65.

237/145. (11128) Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company Dur-
ing the Vietnam War. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, bib-
lio, honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelli-
gence records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26.

237/146. (4324) Fall, Bernard B. The Two-Vietnams: A Political and Military Analysis. Frederick Praeger, NY, 1966. (fp1963) Sixth
printing, thick 8vo in protected d/w, maps, index, biblio, source notes, appendices, pp498, **one of the most comprehensive and far-
reaching studies ever made into the leaders, the peoples and the economies of both these regimes. An important political and military analysis. Fall
was killed in Vietnam not long after this, sl. Shelf worn else good cond and becoming scarce, A$45.

237/147. (5041) Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of S8RAR in the Vi-
etnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48.

237/148. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

237/149. (11141) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War: The Illustrated Edition. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2010. 1st illustrated ed,
huge 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp812, **the illustrated edition of Paul Ham's award winning
"Vietnam: Australia's War'. Quite a remarkable production and worth having in your library, vg cond, A$48.

237/150. (2620) Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour : A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 1927-1972.
AWM/ AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp371, **an authorative
reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else
good cond and now hard to find, A$45.

237/151. (4906) Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75.

237/152. (11013) Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony’ Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-
1968. JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casual-
ty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. Dur-
ing the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85.

237/153. (10017) Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees: Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, glos-
sary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40.

237/154. (11085) Macdonald, Peter. Giap: The Victor in Vietnam. Warner Books, UK, 1994 (fp1993). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,
map, biblio, index, pp368, **Vo Nyugen Giap defeated the French and then the Americans in Vietnam. Arguably one of the great military leaders
of the 20th century, vg cond, A$28.

237/155. (1564) McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels. Calm, Sydney,
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, **Australian
Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28.

237/156. (4747) McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War. Doubleday, Sydney, 1993.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1000 Australian women
served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28.

237/157. (9900) McKay, Gary. On Patrol with the SAS: Sleeping With Your Ears Open. Accessible Publishing Systems P/L, Sydney,
2007. (fp1999). 1st ed in this format, small 4to in card covers, large print, ex lib, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp458, *“at last a good book in
LARGE PRINT for us old blokes, good cond, A$24.

237/158. (5420) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some
marks in text), biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond and
scarce, A$150.



13

237/159. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canberra,
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, new cond, A$160.

237/160. (5881) Modystack, Neville ]. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in
Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

237/161. (5513) Neale, Vincent, P. A Green Baggy Skin. AMHP, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, index,
glossary, pp158, **the author served with 1 Field Sqn (RAE) in South Vietnam as a plumber - worked a lot with 'Splinter' teams - a good read, vg
cond, A$26.

237/162. (11127) Neave, Denny. Soldier's Tales: A Collection of True Stories from Aussie Soldiers. Big Sky, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, small
8vo in card covers, plates, illustrations and drawings, pp182, **51 stories of Australian soldier at war, mainly Vietnam, excellent stuff, vg
cond, A$25.

237/163. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st
ed), new, A$65.

237/164. (5043) O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index, pp250, **an honest, personal
account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$24.

237/165. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-
1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney,
1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics of Ma-
laya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine slightly
sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

237/166. (2956) Palmer, Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans -Honours and Awards - Army. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/
w, plates, full citations for all awards from VC to MID, pp302, **an authoritative reference, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$60.

237/167. (2696) Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered. Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

237/168. (9516) Smith, Terry. Training the Bodes: Australian Army Advisers Training Cambodian Infantry Battalions - A Postscript
to the Vietnam War. Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices
list nominal rolls, endnotes, index, pp215, **a small group of Australian AATTV advisers, which never numbered more than 30 Officers, WOs &
SNCOs were dispatched to Cambodia to assist with their efforts against the enemy. Described as 'one of the most successful foreign internal defence
missions of the Vietnam War’, vg cond, A$46.

237/169. (9132) Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds). A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight
Vietnam 1967-1971. Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated and
close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46.

237/170. (5746) Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991. Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with lan Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond
and becoming hard to find, A$44.

237/171. (5046) Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC) and
their tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

237/172. (72) Webb, Lt.]J.R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn and 104 Field
Battery June 1968 - May 1969. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour plates), full rolls, roll
of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an excellent unit history, new, A$65.

237/173. (6658) Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens. 7RAR Asso-
ciation, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensation-
al amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordinary
diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180.
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237/174. (8104) Austin, Ronald ]. Cycling to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist Corps 1916-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria,
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, honour rolls, biblio, index, pp176,
**the Australian Cyclist Corps was formed in Egypt in April 1916 for service on the Western Front. This book looks at the role played by two ANZAC
Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the Australian Corps and NZ cyclist units in 1918. They were ostensibly mounted infantry with roles in
reconnaisance and patrolling, new, A$55.

237/175. (4929) Austin, Ronald ]. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R.J & S.P. Austin, Melbourne,
1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, pp394, **a very
good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WWI, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost 1,100 men in ac-
tion on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140.

237/176. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint,
thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WWI and one of the best histories pro-
duced, vg cond and now scarce, A$200.

237/177. (11120) Bennett, Scott. Pozieres: The ANZAC Story. Scribe, Melbourne, 2012 (fp2011) Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp398, **on 23 July 1916, thousands of Australians stormed Pozieres. Forty-five days later they were relieved having
suffered 23,000 casualties to gain a few miles of barren landscape. It was heralded as a stunning victory albeit a terrible cost, vg cond, A$28.

237/178. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$260.

237/179. (9811) Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo ind/w,
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA
28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles,
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$120.

237/180. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWSs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations,
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in EQypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among others,
as new cond, A$125.

237/181. (11158) Browning, OAM, Neville. ANZAC Pioneers: 2nd Pioneer Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2020. 1st ed, large
8vo in laminated hard covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, end notes, full nominal roll, roll of honour, honours and awards,
citations, biblio, nominal index, pp328, **another ripper from NevilleBrowning, one of our premier WWI1 historians, new, A$85.

237/182. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella,
VC. Aswith all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was
in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

237/183. (11083) Curran, Tom. The Grand Deception: Churchill and the Dardanelles. Big Sky, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp318, **Curran's meticulous research casts new light on the lead-up to a campaign tat

would profoundly affect Australian military history, He portays Churchill as disingenuous and interfering who disregarded his general's advice, vg
cond, A$45.

237/184. (8496) Daley, Paul. Beersheba: A Journey Through Australia's Forgotten War. MUP, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, maps, order of battle of the Imperial Mounted Troops, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp339, **in Oct 1917 members of the
4th Australian Light Horse Brigade charged the Turkish lines at Beersheba. They charged 6 km over open ground they took the wells at Beersheba,
putting the Turks to flight and on to ultimate defeat, vg cond, A$34.

237/185. (11143) Dapin, Mark (ed). From the Trenches: The Best ANZAC Writing of World War One. Penguin/Viking, Melbourne,
2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in fine d/w, biographies, pp413, **an outstanding collection of the best ANZAC writings, vg cond and now uncom-
mon, A$45.

237/186. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in
purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on Gal-
lipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 the
9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare as,' A$450.

237/187. (9722) Davies, Will. In the Footsteps of Private Lynch. Vintage Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, then-and-
now colour & b/w plates, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, pp257, **a follow up book to 'Somme Mud', the diary of Pte Lynch of the 45th Bn,
AIF. Excellent then and now photos, vg cond, A$25.

237/188. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured.
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
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South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$600.

237/189. (11160) Dorondo, David R. Riders of the Apocalypse: German Cavalry and Modern Warfare, 1870-1945. Naval Institute Press,
USA, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp312, **Minutely researched , this work probes the de-
velopment of the Germany cavalry from the mid 19th C to its wide development in the field up to 1945, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

237/190. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Peacock
Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with supple-
ment, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from the
10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale,
Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$140.

237/191. (6393) Gill, lan. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of
the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$375.

237/192. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w and mylar,
plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF
and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg
cond, A$88.

237/193. (8919) Hartnett, H.G. (ed by Chris Bryett). Over the Top: A Digger's Story of the Western Front. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2009.
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, appendices, pp326, **the first-hand account of a 'tour' of duty including wounded in action. Australia's diggers

didn't go over the top for King and Country, they did it for their mates and their battalion - extraordinary deeds performed by ordinary men, vg cond,
A$28.

237/194. (9274) Haste, Cate. Keep the Home Fires Burning: Propaganda in the First World War. Allen Lane, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo
in good, protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp230, **both Britain and Germany developed and used propaganda as a weapon of
war on a scale never known before, sl foxing to edges else in vg cond and scarce, A$25.

237/195. (7069) Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF. Fremantle Arts Centre
Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C d
G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian
soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$45.

237/196. (10086) Helmi, Nadine and Fischer, Gerhard. The Enemy at Home: German Internees in World War 1 Australia. UNSW Press,
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in printed boards, profusely illustrated, notes, biblio sources, pp245, **about 7000 people of German and
Austrian descent were interned in Australia during WWI, talented Bavarian photographer Paul Dubotzki was among them. Holsworthy, Berrima
and Trial Bay were the camp locations. This is Dubotzski's record, vg cond, A$36.

237/197. (7828) Kahan, Henry K. The 28th Battalion, AIF: A Record of War Service. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1969). Reprint, 4to
in card-covers, plates, nominal roll, honours and awards, (VC to Alfred Gaby), battle honours, pp84+xlviii, **a reprint of Henry Kahan's
important book on the West Australian 28th Bn, AIF in the Great War, as new cond, A$60.

237/198. (9084) Kendall, Paul. Bullecourt 1917: Breaching the Hindenburg Line Spellmount, UK, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, profusely illustrated in b/w, appendices list casualties both British and Australian, biblio, index, pp416, **three British Divisions and
three Australian Divisions were hurled at the German Hindenburg Line at Bullecourt in Northern France in April and May 1917. Disasterous losses
were had by the allies - 17,000 Allied casualties. But they broke through the 'impregnable' Hindenburg Line for the first time, vg cond, A$45.

237/199. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF. The
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of Col
Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served on the
Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now RARE, A$250.

237/200. (8525) Lawriwsky, Michael. Hard Jacka: The Story of a Gallipoli Legend. Mira Books, Sydney, 2008 (fp2007). 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, newspaper article loose in fep, appendices, index, pp537, **Albert Jacka, VC, MC & Bar was one of our most
famous AIF officers in WWI. A great contribution to our military history, new, A$32.

237/201. (2354) Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.L.F. Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed
boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 fro elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th fought on
the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$85.

237/202. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb &
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$300.

237/203. (5609) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-18.
History Committee of the 16th Bn, Perth, 1929. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn black leather bindings gilt titles, presentation to SIR JAMES

MITCHELL, KCMG, Governor of WA, Oct 1933, tipped in. plates (frontis, three large fold-out photos (some small tears), photo of Maj
Percy Black, DSO, DCM, KIA), full nominal roll, casualty list, pp274,**the old 16th was raised and trained at Blackboy Hill Perth and served
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with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front, slight evidence of insect damage to cover else vg cond and now rare, A$450.

237/204. (11041) McGilvray, Evan. Hamilton & Gallipoli: British Command in an Age of Military Transformation. Pen & Sword Mili-
tary, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp230, **a re-assessment of Hamilton's much-
criticized command of the British Commonuwealth Forces on Gallipoli, vg cond A$45.

237/205. (5250) Orrmont, Arthur. Requiem for War: The Life of Wilfred Owen 1893-1918. Four Winds Press, NY, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo
in d/w, index, pp192, **the first complete account of Owen's life as a bookish, self-absorbed boy to his death on the Western Front one week before
the Armistice in 1918, vg cond and not often seen, A$55.

237/206. (5289) Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Australia
1916-1991. AMHP, Loftus/ AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from Monash
1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of service
through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60.

237/207. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-
ing WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond
and now scarce, A$100.

237/208. (10054) Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served in the Great War
of 1914-1919. Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men,
honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an extraordinary and complete study of Fremantle's commitment in the
Great War, as new, A$110.

237/209. (11102) Roberts, Brigadier C.A.M, AM, CSC (Retd). The Landing at ANZAC 1915. (Australian Army Campaign Series #12)
Big Sky/AHU, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices, timeline,
order of battle, biblio, index, pp231, **Peter Pedersen says 'the most accurate account of the ANZAC landing yet written. A brilliant work that
lays many myths to rest', vg cond, A$45.

237/210. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Just Sol-
diers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all who
served in the 8th LH in WWI1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140.

237/211. (6555) Stringer, Col. 'Fighting' McKenzie, ANZAC Chaplain: Tribute to a Hero. Author, Qld, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,
plates, biblio, pp187, **McKenzie won the DSO on Gallipoli and the MC on the Western Front - the most decorated Chaplain in the AIF, vg cond,
A$26.

237/212. (10985) T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond, A$120.

237/213. (10996) Wood, Helen & Purcell, Lorraine. Golden Diggers: The Hill End and Tambaroora Districts Contribution to the First
World War. Hill End Group, NSW, 2015. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated, nominal roll, appendices, biblio, glossary, in-
dex, pp209, **173 men are recorded on the town's war memorial from over the 700 who volunteered for service in 1914-15 from the small community
of Hill End and district NSW. new, A$40.

237/214. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding resue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

World War 2 1939-1945

237/215. (8332) Beevor, Antony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation. The Folio Society, London, 2012 (fp1994).. Altered ed,
thick small 4to in boards, maps on inside covers, plates, extensive biblio and chapter notes, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp416, **the
spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers and the Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists
who controlled the Resitance exacted a rough and uneven justice while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent
social, political and cultural history of this extraordinary period, vg cond, A$48.

237/216. (5828) Brune, Peter. The Spell Broken: Exploding the Myth of Japanese Invincibility, Milne Bay to Buna-Sanananda 1942-43.
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1998 (fp1997). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **a stirring
history of the Milne Bay and Buna-Sanananda battles in which the Japanese were finally defeated in the field by Australian troops, many who were
veterans of the Kokoda Campaign, new, A$28.

237/217. (7790) Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF. Hesperian
Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty
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list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter fighting the
Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg cond and RARE
with signature, A$250.

237/218. (10043) Colebatch, Hal G.B. Australia's Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged Our Troops in World War 2. Quadrant Books,
Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp340, **a chronicle of the disgraceful and treasonous
performance by the Australian Maritime Union and their fellow travelers. Of course, Curtin did nothing about it, a must read to really understand
what happened, new, A$65.

237/219. (9356) De Pierres, Paul. "Under Two Flags" ("Sous Deux Drapeaux!"). Author, WA, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, pro-
fusely illustrated in colour & b/w, pp88, **the story of French Reservists living in Australia who were called for war service in Indochina 1940-41.
The author served with 3RAR in Vietnam in 1971, vg cond, A$28.

237/220. (8895) Duggan, John P. Neutral Ireland and the Third Reich. The Lilliput Press, Dublin, 1989 (fp1975). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plate in frontispiece, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp295, **a very interesting book about the struggle for Ireland to
remain neutral in WWW2. It gives background to the German-Irish link in WW1 especially Sir Roger Casement who was delivered back to Ireland by
the U-boat U-19 in 1916, vg cond, A$24.

237/221. (6065) Ewen, Murray. Colour Patch: The Men of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 1940-1945. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2003.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, nominal rolls, Honour roll, biblio, index, pp832, **this is one of the
most complete studies ever done on any particular battalion. It is structured in three main sections - the Honour Roll, the nominal roll and the narra-
tive. An outstanding effort, vg cond, A$120.

237/222. (5618) Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1993
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer in
the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting units.
The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at EI Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns,
(NX5714 Edmund (Ned) Malone, my father, was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$385.

237/223. (9591) Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW?2 history
where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan
story thus far, vg cond, A$45.

237/224. (10290) Hastings, Max. Armageddon: The Battle for Germany, 1944-1945. Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, Order of Battle, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp584, **the desperate last stand of Germany against the Russians in the East to
the US and British in the West, vg cond, A$34.

237/225. (3350) Hay, DSO David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984.
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, casualty lists, appendices, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn, AIF fought in the Western De-
sert, Greece and New Guinea Campaigns, vg cond and now hard to find, A$200.

237/226. (4163) Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion. Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 4to
in protected d/w, presentation copy to Geoff Gallop, MLA, Premier of WA, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an
official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured
at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find, A$125.

237/227. (9995) MacDonald, Callum. The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'. The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic
& Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst
Nazi of them all, vg cond, A$35.

237/228. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth, 1995
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards,
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$130.

237/229. (10087) Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About one of the Most Brutal POW Camps in World War 2 and the Triumph of
the Aussie Spirit. Hachette, , Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334, **the
story of Gull Force, 1,150 men many from the 2/21st Bn, AIF who were over-run on the Indonesian island of Ambon. Barely 300 survived after 3
years of hellish privation and brutality, vg cond, A$28.

237/230. (7177) McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942. Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond and
scarce in 1st ed, A$40.

237/231. (1326) McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. Australia’s Forgotten Army: Volume 1: The Ebb and Flow of the Australian Army in WA
1941-1945. Grimwade Publications, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, inscription in fep, many plates, illus, maps and tables, ap-
pendices list locations of units, dates etc, index, ppl76, **an important reference to WA during WW2, vg cond, out of print and now very
hard to find, A$65.

237/232. (4328) Medcalf, Peter. War in the Shadows: Bougainville 1944-45. UQ Press, Brisbane, 2000 (fp 1986). Reprint, small 8vo in



18
card covers, plates, maps, ppl15, **a combat soldiers account of the bloody Australian campaign in Bougainville in WIW2, good cond, A$24.

237/233. (9198) Mitcham, Jr. Samuel W. Panzers in Winter: Hitler's Army and the Battle of the Bulge. Stackpole Military, USA, 2006.
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, index, pp211, **before dawn on 16 December 1944, German forces rolled
through the frozen Ardennes in their last major offensive in the west which became the Battle of the Bulge one of the US Army's bloodiest battles of
WW2, vg cond, A$26.

237/234. (6426) Moffitt, Athol. Project Kingfisher. A&R Books, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and illus,
chronology of Project Kingfisher, notes, biblio, index, pp306, **Project Kingfisher was a secret operation planned to rescue the Sandakan POWs
in North Borneo. McArthur, however, did not release the planes and resources to mount the operation leading to the death-march catastrophe, vg
cond, A$22.

237/235. (4443) Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary. Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates,
pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg cond,
A$45.

237/236. (11137) Perrault, Giles and Azema, Pierre. Paris Under Occupation Vendome Press, NY, 1989 (fp1987, trans from the French).
1st Eng ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, index, pp208, **a great collection of photos of Paris during the German occupation

and the uprising by the various communist and nationalist groups and then the arrival of De Gaulle, Le Clerc and the American army, vg cond,
A$60.

237/237. (4427) Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-
tember 1942. Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-

ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, excellent, vg cond and now hard to find,
A$72.

237/238. (11064) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). Men of ANGAU: A History of the Australian New Guinea Administrative Unit. Most-
ly Unsung, Melbourne, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour patch to front cover, signed by the author, plates and maps, honours
and awards (with citations), full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp131, **over 3,300 personnel served in ANGAU making it the biggest and most
diverse unit in the AMF, new, A$40.

237/239. (11152) Thomas, Gordon. Operation EXODUS: From the Nazi Death Camps to the Promised Land; A Perilous Journey that
Shaped Israel's Fate. Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2010. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp382, **the ship EXODUS 1947
was purchased by the Haganah to transport Jewish survivors from Germany to Israel. The British thwarted them at every turn in order to preserve
Anglo-Arab relations. Their disgraceful conduct was noticed by the UN who finally did something about it, vg cond, A$35.

237/240. (8071) Thompson, Peter. Pacific Fury: How Australia and Her Allies Defeated the Japanese Scourge. William Heinemann,

Sydney, 2008, 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index pp548, **Australia was criticised by Churchill and his
generals for showing cowardice in the face of the enemy and for not caring about the fate of other nations. The endorsement of these claims by some
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